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THE PURPOSE OF THESE DRAWINGS IS
TO SHOW THE INTENT OF THE DESIGN
AND CONSTRUCTION OF THIS HOME.
CONTRACTOR SHOULD VERIFY ALL
CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. ONCE A PERMIT HAS
BEEN ISSUED, CONTRACTOR SHALL
ASSUME ALL RESPONSIBILITY TO THE

FRESH

:PAINT

ROOF TRUSSES PER TRUSS ACCURACY OF THE PLANS AND ANY
CHANGES MADE DURING
I5# BLDG. PAPER UNDER SHINGLES MANUPACTURER CONSTRUCTION.
MAINTAIN 2" CLEAR AIR
FIBER GLASS SHINGLE SPACE
ROOFING (CLASS (€' MIN.) R-38 OR BLOWN BATT
INSULATION
CONTINUOUS 2% BAND
IX FASCIA TRIM \
58" PLYWOOD SOFFIT, ALL SOFFITS CONNECTING TO THE j /2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
SPECIAL WALL AND A MIN. OF 4' OF CONNECTING POINT SHALL BE (2) 2X4 TOP PLATE (CONTINUOUS)
SEALED W/ TWO LAYERS OF FIRE-RATED PLYWOOD OR 5/8"
EXTERIOR OR MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD
IX CORNICE TRIM
W/ 134 SPACER /
FIRE RATED 055
ROOF DETAIL SPECIAL FIRE-RATED
WALLS
12" = 1-0"
o 1/2' GYPSUM WALLBOARD
R-19 BATT INSULATION (MIN.)
EXTERIOR FA9ADE SIDING OF FIBER / ,
CEMENT OR SIDING OF SIMILAR / woeég ;I\US[QSTEM‘ oL
NON-COMBUSTABLE MATERIAL
CARPET OR HARD FLOORING
CONTINUOUS 2X4 SOLE (SEE FINISH SCHEDULE)
PLATE \ 3/4' T¢G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
8 FLOOR TRUSSES
8 (SEE STRUCT.
H PLAN FOR SIZE ¢
CONTINUOUS (2) in LT/-\?E \ [ oone,
1/2" FIRE-RATED PLYWOOD
W/ HOUSE WRAP OVER \
N
SECOND FLOOR SECTION
SPECIAL FIRE-RATED WALLS
- 4X4" OR 6'%6"
172" = 1-0 SUPPORT POST
PORCH SLAB 98
PERFLAN &, 4_2_ 5/8' ANCHOR BOLT
T T e
st TN w ™ BRICK ROWLOCK
o
b 73 3 GRADE
. , —IT—= N 5
B oA T JHEH\ s
o ¢ - 4y ‘ :‘ : //\
STR=TT— P e ‘77777 K
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This document is property of
Garman Homes Inc, and was
prepared for their use only.
The plans, elevations,
illustrations, and other
material contained within this
set may not be reproduced,
either in part or wholly, in any
manner without the express
written permission of Garman
Homes, Inc. All right
reserved and protected under
federal law.
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SCREEN PORCH FRAMING SCEDULE
OPTION: SEE PAGE % THODED SLAB GELOW WTH 1/59 RED
HEADER ANCHOR (OR EQUAL) @ 6'-0" 0.C.,
S3B 12" MAX FROM F.N(DS / comims OF WALL, 7" ©00000° Q‘%
MIN EMBEDMENT INTO SLAB BELOW.

M
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N\

S JOIST SUBSTITUTION

PATIO PER BUILDER 14" FLOOR TRUSSES PERMITTED TO BE SUBSTITUTED
WTH 147 1-JOISTS.

-8 1/2"

27609

MAINTAIN MINIMUM SPACING AS CALLED OUT ON
______________ A @ @ PLANS.

SIMP. IUS/ITS3.56/14 HANGERS TO BE SUBSTITUTED
WTH SIMP. 1US/ITS2.06/14 HANGER WHEN I-JOISTS
HAVE BEEN INSTALLED.

License No. C-3870
Phone (919) 844-1661

52-8 1/2°

40'-0°

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

< ROOF TRUSSES PER NANU = CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

18" WIDE X 8" THICK INSTANT REFERENCES

LUG FOOTING, TYP.

[ts]

ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU ——

[ts]

XJ/SOLD BLOCKING
AB{)VE WALL REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

SECTIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
PART 1.01: CURRENT GOVERNING CODE

318 W Millbrook Rd, Suite 201

ech Raleigh, North Carol

CE
ASSOCIATES, P.A.

511 1/2°
11 1/2

F_]_1

v " ) 2X10 HEADER ON
y i PART 17: KING STUDS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS
&ﬁciT#BSwms“ IE: i _DBL JACKS 1

SEE DETALL / CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

29'-10"

TURN DOWN SLAB:

\ 4" THICK SLAB

5
|
|
®
|
| 16" WDE X 20°
{/ (MIN) THICK, TYP.

ONGRADE WALL BRACING

SHADED WALLS:

SHEETS FOR 1-JOISTS ALLOWABLE SUBSTITUTIONS
14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 19.2" 0.C.

3) 1.75" X 14" I

15-2"

W ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE,
ARE TO BE CONTINUQUSLY SHEATHED WITH

7/16 APA RATED 0SB NAILED TO STUDS WITH
8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12" 0.C.
IN PANEL FIELD.

LUG FOOTING CENTERLINE 2"
_ OFFSET FROM DEPRESSION

——
T :
| A T T TT T oo - 3) 175 X 147 L 8] ¥ -
I ———— S —_ L PART 14:  STUD SUPPORT FOR BEAMS
:l |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
L

£ 2l I

—J] 14" FLOOR TRUSS

52-8 1/2"

WSP — ONE SIDE OF INTERIOR WALL OR INSIDE OF
EXTERIOR WALL WITH 3/8" MIN. THICKNESS

WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELING. ATTACH WSP
TO STUD WALL WITH 8d NAILS @ 4° 0.C. AT
PANEL EDGES, 8" O.C. IN PANEL FIELD.

NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR WALLS
ARE BRACED WALLS PER
WALL BRACING NOTES,

N Fk v 14" 019.2" 0C.
m — __@r J (2) 1.75" X 147 LML

| | I'I—_{

|

14" |-JOISTS TO FLUSH IE
% LVL BEAMS WITH SIMPSON e‘-s'@
> |US2.03/14, TYP. 1 (4) STUDS
<=——14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 19.2" 0.C. -

— PROVDED CONTNUOUS SHEATHING = 164" MN.

REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION
SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL WIND BRACING

INFORMATION.
: () 175" X 14" 0L 1 FLOOR HEADER SCHEDULE
V = SIMP. HUA16 TRUSSES © HI  SINGLE 24 TURNED FLAT (A)

2) 1.75" X 14" LML 19.2° 0.C. ,
H2  (2) 2X4'S ON SINGLE JACKS (B)

14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 19.2° 0.C.

FRESH PAINT

STRUCTURAL ADDENDUM

TBD

54
F_T___I
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|
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<
L
|

|_|

|

|

I
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N # THOK S8

XJ

L — ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU

2)1.75" X 14" LM

12-10 1/2°
20-8"
.

H3  (2) 2X10°'S ON SINGLE JACKS (C)

;C.’D () 175" X 14" L WP H4  (2) 1.75 X 9.25" LW'S ON DBL JACKS
HU416 .
] H5  (2) 2X8'S ON SINGLE JACKS

SCOPE
LOC:
PLAN

2) 1.75° X 14" ML

16'-10 1/2"
A N %
—_— 4 4
&

(A)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING

ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX.

(B) TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARNG ENG: NBG/CMC

2-21/2"

DATE 4/17/2023

REQD. OPTION: (3) KIP MIN_/ (2) 2012 HEADER

I
| 1
| |
| |
| I T Bl A\ WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPNG 38" TO 74" MAX.
L 7 ———————————— —— | T JL 4_‘ 4 N ©
A ___ e e . ot — C) TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED
4
vy iy PT 4X4 POST, WRAP AS PORTAL FRANE: IN (A) OR (B) UNO.
\_ ROOF TRUSSES
BRICK LEDGE

PROVIDE_FOOTING A
FOR STEPS ( n RATED COLUMN PER BUILDER, 14" HEEL HEIGHT IN

NOTES:
TURN DOWN SLAB AT r-g TYP @ FRONT PORCH. TRUSSES. FOR PER MANU ON DB JACKS _HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR

PORCH: 12° WIDE X AS REQD

N WALKABLE AREA ABV WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.

12 (MIN) THK, TYP.
) 191 1/2" 12-41/2

PROJECT NO.

6 ¥ ) 10 37 FOUNDATION SCHEDULE

23-30-025

) 26 80, ,] S-l- FLOOR FRAM | N G PLAN F1  ENLARGE FOOTING TO 36" SQ. X 12" THK

FOUNDATION PLAN " RN porch ELEVATION B | || " et ano sackeue onmamions ror

SHEET NO.
FOUNDATION WALLS ARE TO BE GOVERNED

The structural design of this plan is the property of Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. These plans are for the client listed only. Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. assumes no
liability for these plans if construction or permitting takes place more than 1 year after the seal date without written permission from Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.

ENGINEERING SEAL VALID FOR 1 YEAR ONLY.
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TRUSS UPLIFT CONNECTORS S INCAC
NS e, O~
EXPOSURE B. 120 MPH, ANY PITCH, 24" 0.C. MAX ROOF TRUSS SPACIN \\®/°o° V\&/)%o )//
TRUSSES SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORT WALL FOR UPLIFT Qe ﬁ-&\l W — =
RESISTANCE. CONTINUOUS 0SB WALL SHEATHING BELOW PROVIDES =S NN =8 =
CONTINUOUS UPLIFT RESISTANCE. TO FOUNDATION, ALL TRUSSES SCREEN PORCH =S¢ o=
SUPPORTED BY INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT WALLS, KNEEWALLS OR . = 9 IONN s O =
BEAMS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORTING MEMBER PER SCHEDULE OPTION: SEE PAGE - > N &8 =
BELOW. 338 ZT% SNo~Se X3
- o o ~
ROOF SPAN IS MEASURED HORIZONTALLY BETWEEN FURTHEST i ‘/d/ ANGEEN
SUPPORT POINTS. // 0 <’c,o° % \\
Ve ° ° N
ROOF SPAN CONNECTOR /// § ©o0o0o00 ()g \\\
UP 10 28 NALING PER TABLE 602.3(1) 7 O
NCRBC 2018 EDITION /////“m\\\\\
OVER 28' (1) SIMPSON H2.5A HURRICANE CLIP TO
DBL TOP PLATE OR BEAM
(=] ey
OR (1) SMPSON H3 CLIP TO SNGLE 2X# PLATE 7 N EQ:I 8 g8 8
r 1 O aR
I | o 69
| c Z 8w .e g
I I E ¢ 3 % > s
I (DN 10:12 ” DN 1012 | Ba Egggé
ittt N | a5 = £
I VALLEY SET TRUSSES I G S - =
NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR WALLS | o | 23 © §
ARE BRACED WALLS PER | ¥ < -
WALL BRACING NOTES. I & | 85 <
1 . l 22 6 =
J_ I o 8 %)
S c m
:%:IEI / r— === ——————— | | 8= =
[i] [i] ! ! ! . 3 =
| | | ge 3
| &0 172}
| | | FRAMING NOTES g 3
o
| [ I ROOF ONLY S8
I I I —ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU, TYPICAL UN.O. = 5
| | | ~VERIFY ALL KNEEWALL HEIGHTS, ROOF PITCHES, =2
| AND ARCHITECTURAL OVERHANGS PRIOR TO S.a
I I CONSTRUCTION B E
| | I B3
| | | CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS -5
= I I ' INSTANT REFERENCES =
I o I I S E
L | = | I REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS @
| | | SECTIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: S 3
—= TOCATE PDS £ PART 1.01: CURRENT GOVERNING CODE. 25 S
o= BETWEEN TRUSSES = I I I oART 14 L= %
] ) [t ;. STUD SUPPORT FOR BEAMS =} =
P i o ! RIGE ! | 2 zla
g T i i I PART 17: KING STUDS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS &3 = Q
=1 =] k) o~
IE " | | ! g o -
8 g I I I WALL BRACING £ > 4
C 3 | DN _| I VALLEY SET TRUSSES VALLEY SET TRUSSES I I SHADED WALLS: oy o 8
s O
[«
% o | s 5 2
.............. . : & : | ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE, g3 E a
""""""" ¥ T = ARE TO BE CONTINUQUSLY SHEATHED WTH 57 =
o I I I 7/16 APA RATED 0SB NAILED TO STUDS WITH ST
| I I | 8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12° 0.C. 25
- I I | IN PANEL FIELD. <=
| | | § g
l & l i, | NOTES: —E
I g | S | PROVIDED CONTINUOUS SHEATHING = 121" M, =
| 8
: : : | REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION 3 s
SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL WND BRACING £ ol
- : iz, | : : INFORMATION. £ P 8 %
=
s (@]
I e 4 | HEADER SCHEDULE °g o=
T | 2E A
______ _ T | HI  SINGLE 2X4 TURNED FLAT (A) 5E
| b Nt w I 88
= H2  (2) 2X4'S ON SINGLE JACKS (B far -0
PER MANY S VALLEY SET TRUSSES '+ _____ o il @ © Bles ENG NBG/CMC
= ! 3 (2) 210'S ON SINGLE JACKS (C = <
3 - @ © o.5 |[DATE /1772023
___________________ i H4  (2) 175" X 9.25" LW'S ON DBL JACKS SeS
— =
H5  (2) 2X8'S ON SINGLE JACKS o o8
Q€ 8
(A) TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING S5,
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX. g5 PROJECT NO
| ‘0 o 0
(B) TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING IS o
OND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN ROOF FRAMING PLAN ||, "™ ®e s o || Cp 2 22
(_") =
=1
(C) TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED Z 25
ELEVATION B ELEVATION W) 0 5 Bs= 2HET RO,
WALLS AND CEILNG 18 = r-gr | [ NOTES: g o3
— —~HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR Zlecs S 2B
ug=1=¢ WALLS ARE NOT LABELED. 2 o 6
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BRICK VENEER WITH 6" 9 GA HDG LADDER WIRE JOINT REINFORCEMENT ’,
AT TOP COURSE AND 8" MAX 0.C. VERT. QPTION: 7" LONG SIMP. DY
HELI-TIE. SPACE TIES 8" MAX VERTICALLY AND 12" FROM CORNERS/ BRICK ATTACHMENT o \%/ 2
ENDS OF VENEER. INSTALL TIES @ 24" MAX 0.C. HORIZONTALLY IF PER BUILDER \\Tj}o oz
) . BRICK ATTACHMENT / INSTALLED THROUGH MORTAR BED INSTALL TIES @ 36" MAX 0.C. IF B
1/2°% ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MIN. OF 7 CORBEL PER BUILDER INSTALLED THROUGH BRICK VENEER. TIES MUST BE WITHIN CENTER 1° ., ) LW — =
-0 . WITH MIN 1/2°% ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MIN 9
OF EMBEDMENT @ 6 -0° 0., 12" FROM 1/2° ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MIN. OF 7° OF BRICK FACE (WIDTH AND HEIGHT) FOR BRICK INSTALLATION. 1/2°6 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MIN. /78 TH MIN. Z3 I =
FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE. / S W - ( OF 7" OF EMBEDMENT, 8" MAX OF 7" OF EMBEDMENT, 8" MAX —sO =
OPTION: SIMPSON MASA MUDSILL ANCHOR OF EMBEDMENT @ 6'-0" 0.C., 12" FROM 0SB FROM FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE. FROM FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE. Qs =
STUD WAL ©6'-0" 0., 12" FROM ENDS OF SOLE FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE. 1/2° ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MIN. <5 X3
PLATE IN LIEU OF §'9 ANCHOR BOLTS CPTION, SMPSON MASA MUDSILL ANCHGR OF 7" OF EMBEDMENT, 8" MAX > AN
. 0 » " N " 3 N
@ 60" 0.C, 12" FROM ENDS OF SOLE FROM FROM ENDS OF SOLE. PLATE. N T pr s BB o7 SILL PL TS
‘ SLAB PER PLATE IN LIEU OF §'¢ ANCHOR BOLTS. z . i E NN T ()Q\\\\\
SLAB PER SPECS \ - y 6" CONCRETE WALL - R W
- O - 4_ : = | 20 pTRL J e SLAB PER w| TR} L SLAB PER SPECS
- 3E S T = = - CONCRETE WALL GRAE | T [ [
Eho Tl oy GRADE . i . Tl‘%-'/_e oo S E SIS e e 25883
g p,) s Ni 2" CLR L: = :I \//\//\\_A- RN NN ] § N o L
2 D v SLAB PER SPECS . N NN R S A\ 2 g
= | 2] XK NS - [ = ® X A0 Z
= = s K : NN d . " Rl R 2 = a2
= [ | Pl IR R = S = 2| SO OSSR g E£Zg8a
Tt e ki K AR 5 R ; S Y R NSNS £ g3
ST SN S ™ NN % BTSRRI <7\ I BN PPN (& (AN 2 < 3
AREERRE S EoS oo z \///\\\/;/\\> B SN NS - ol TURIED DO SL8 g% E 3_§ £ E
XRRARR 2N =8 RO R = LR BN RN SOOI : =
N S A KX : < RSSERES DM SLAB BRICK POCKET — YRR, IR IR, <8 > §z2%
(1A\ SECTION FRRLPATIR I ki el LR R B RIITI N RIS IR nE = 22
L GROUT SOLID BETHEEN - SN SR 2% NN SRRORIRBIRN NN g 8 a = F
U TURN DOWN SLAB VENEER AND CONCRETE \///\\///\\ \///\\///\\///\\///\\///\\//\///\\///\\///\\/ RIS DR D RIR S RIRI R D XN g3 > §
Ve = 1o BRICK POCKET — UGG B2 e
NN RO, /1D\ SECTION (1E\ SECTION 2 £ <
SRR RN FND WALL AT GARAGE - FND WALL AT GARAGE 82 -§ o
*NOTE: ONE OUT OF THREE MASA BRICK SKIRT OPTION 172" = 1'-0* o %2
ANCHORS MAY BE INSTALLED IN ONE LEG /(1B\ SECTION /1C\ SECTION Ve = 1o € g 2
UP INSTALLATION ALONG A WALL LINE TURN DOWN SLAB - TURN DOVN SLAB = =8 <
BRICK SKIRT OPTION BRICK SKIRT OPTION £ S
ver =10 Ve g 2
£ E <
WDTH. 22
SEE PLAN 1/2° ANCHOR BOLTS WITH CONTINUOUS ROOF =
Pl 0 BLOCKING AS s
MIN. OF 7" OF EMBEDMENT BRICK VENEER. SINGLE COURSE B" REQUIRED PER TABLE SHEATHING § THK MINIMUM WOOD =
_ I T 1L RO o e ROWLOCK AT TOP R602.10.4.5 OF THE STRUCTURAL PANELING, (1) o
P b 8" 0.C. (VERT) PORCH SLAB NORTH CAROLINA ENGINEERED ROOF SIDE OF WALL ABOVE BRACED Zs
R I A ke - RESDENTIAL BUILDING O ERED WALL. ATTACH TO WALL WITH =
s= oy s R . (a7 CODE, 2018 EDITION. R L 80 NALS AT 4° O.C. AT 53
Su A R 9z I == g S E
=47 NIRRT g3 P PLANS FOR PANEL EDGES AND 8" 0.C. IN
f \\/\\/\\)\\/\\/.\\/\\/\\/\\///\\\/ SE ’:T B N OVERHANG DETAILS. PANEL FIELD. BLOCK AT ALL ;:j "é
RS =7 - <o P PANEL EDGES - b
S R SsE 5
/2 SECTION _eraoe s [ROOL o 3
NPT SR s G oo e e NTERR BRACED .2 ||gl2
WDTH. SN + 7 : .
SEE PLAN NN BRACING NOTES. I-JOISTS OR OPEN 1/2° ANCHOR BOLTS WITH g2 T
4 WEB TRUSSES MIN. OF 7" OF EMBEDMENT 2% &4
. s @ 6'-0" 0., 12" . 5 I~
SEE PLA @) 1:3033%1 ’?CE'S w?\LCL / FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE <% o 8
| BRICK LEDGE A = o =
. S R | A N =N R B B At L D N | BT =——— =——— = . — -
4z /3 SECTION _ g8 Elg
== U LUG FOOTING, MONOLITHIC 8 SR =
% ﬁ OPTION % E
172" = 10 1-0" <5
f m SECTION 8d @ 6” 0.C. ALONG £ 5
BRACED WALL PANEL K=
AL 62\ SECTION o5
(2 SECTION FRONT PoRcl (oo £3
172' = 1’-0' ) . >
e -
ULUG FIZIIZITéI;(_ir,I u':‘EINEILITHIC 1/2°% ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 1/2" = 1'-0 5 8 ailos|
172" = 1'-0° MIN. OF 7" OF EMBEDMENT @ - 2 8 @) 5
0 6'-0" 0.C.,, 12" FROM ENDS °£ Q|| =
OF SOLE PLATE £E A
S E
> 2 &
i
o oa Zes ENG NBG/CMC
oo £ 2
. E s DATE 4/17/2023
Q
/5 SECTION )
\_/ TYPICAL BRACED WALL ol o 2
PANEL CONNECTION o2 8
1/2 = 1-0° oz =
| ° w
=l s 5
et PROJECT NO.
<| L o
& :; 8 23-30-025
R
Zg& SHEET NO.
5.2 SD1
2e8
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CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS R
/\ ‘s
/
T (2) CONT. 2X TOP PLATES, EXTEND EACH END OOOOJ\ ,\P \)> ///
oo p o o o o ZX INTO ADJACENT WALL. NAIL SPLICES WITH PART 1: GENERAL PART 14: STUD SUPPORTS FOR BEAMS &‘%o d, ///
o
|  816d NALS PER SPLICE/LAP. 1,01 CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE REQUREMENTS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RESDENTIAL | 1401  STEEL, ENGINEERED LUMBER, AND FLITCH PLATE BEAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL N XA
N /| CODE, 2018 EDITION. SHALL' BEAR AS FOLLOWS: < ), =
< W —
U 1.02  DIMENSIONS SHOWN SHALL GOVERN OVER SCALE ON THESE DRAWINGS. 1=WHEN THE BEAM IS PERPENDICULAR TO, OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO THE WALL, THE BEAM LDN =S T =
CONT. 2X PLATE WITH 10d NAILS AT SHALL BEAR FULL WDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED AND SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON —$ 5 =
¢l 16" 0.C. INTO HEADER /BEAM 105  METHODS, PROCEDURES AND SEQUENCES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE THE RESPONSBILITY OF BY A MINIMUM OF THREE GANGED STUDS, OR A GANGED STUD COLUMN WITH A NUMBER AN S s
L THE CONTRACTOR, WHO SHALL TAKE AL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO MAINTAIN AND OF STUDS SUCH THAT THE STUD COLUMN IS AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE TRUE WDTH OF NS
BT v 35 ¥ INSURE THE INTEGRITY OF THE STRUCTURE AT ALL STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION. THE BEAM BEING SUPPORTED, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, TYP UNO, FOR THE SKEWED ON~F X3
Sy CONDITION PARTICULAR CARE' SHALL BE TAKEN T0 ENSURE STUD COLUMN IS CENTERED ON WAL S
MINIMUM 3'x11%" CONTINUOUS BEAM FULL . */9/ & fo| 7/16" 0.5.8. OR 15/32" PLYWOOD EXTERIOR WALL BART Z: DESGH LOADS o E BEMN RING ONTO THE END OF A STUD WALL PARALLEL TO THE BEAM SHALL BEAR ST AN
LENGTH OF FRAME, SEE PLANS FOR SIZE . . 6] SHEATHING AT UNSHADED AREAS (BEAM, INFILL 2.01  DESIGN LOADS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE TABLE BELOW: é&%ﬁu%ﬁuﬁgﬂ' ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A TRPL STUD GANGED eo00® ()Q \\\\
. . \
LAY S| WAL ABOVE BEAM, AND CENTER WALL). NAL U LVE LOAD (PSF)  DEAD LOAD (PSF) % o
711/ 7)) 7 Fle| SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS, PLATES, 1402  DIMENSIONAL LUMBER BEAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL SHALL BEAR AS FOLLOWS: Ly
NAIL THE SHEATHING IN SHADED ol  BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH 8d NAILS AT 6" 0.C. AT D K XD STAR TH -4 THE BN I PERPEDUIR T, OR SKEED FELATIE 10 T WAL, U BEA
Vi " FIXED STAR ACCESS, STAIRS, FIRE ESCAPES 40 10 SHALL BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED (LESS 1 1/2° TO ALLOW (=4 o
AREA TO BEAM WTH 8d NALS AT Am SHEET EDGES AND 12" 0.C. IN THE. FIELD. > STARS, FOR A CONTNUOUS RIM JOIST WHERE APPLICABLE) AND SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY A g g g § 8
3" 0.C. EACH WAY ‘ GARAGES (PASSENGER CARS ONLY) 50 - GANGED STUD COLUMN THE SAME WDTH AS THE BEAM TYP UNO. (EG. A TRIPLE 2X10 IS Z5 g 5] g
4 ) ATIS (O STORAGE, LESS THAN ' HEADROOK) 10 10 BE AN 10 ENSURE D COLDN 15 CATESED ON T B~ TCULAR CARE SHAL 2 SgAgd
» olé] ol WHERE FULL HEIGHT PANEL WIDTH ATTICS (WTH STORAGE) 2 10 2-BEAMS BEARING ONTO THE END OF A STUD WALL PARALLEL TO THE BEAM SHALL BEAR A @ Sz gg g
(2) ROWS 16d NALLS AT 3" 0.C. Ky U exceens 1 6”,” PROVIDE. ADDITIONAL ROOF 20 10 (15 FOR VAULTS) MNIUM OF 3™ ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A DAL STUD GANGED COLUMN E. 3 % =858
T F4 /77 A7+ STUDS AT 16 0.C. NAIL SHEATHING TO Ba B S8 £ E
Y NOTES: — INDIVIDUAL STAR TREADS ARE TO BE DESIGNED FOR THE UNIFORMLY DISTRBUTED | 1403 EXTRA JOISTS BEARING ON A STUD WALL PERPENDICULAR TO OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO Sl
(2) SIMPSON CS16 x 48" LONG COIL ooV oA ¥ /4/o/ ¥ Alsle] ALL STUDS WITH 8d NAILS AT 3" O.C. LIVE LOAD OF 40 PSF OR A 300 LB. CONCENTRATED LOAD ACTING OVER AN AREA THE BEAM SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY ONE ADDITIONAL STUD. <8 L E2&
STRAPS WITH 10d NAILS EACH HOLE ON K o0 OF 4 SQ. WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER STRESS. ng = -
INSIDE FACE OF WALL FOR A PANEL SPLICE (": NEEDED) PANEL - BUILDER TO VERIFY DEAD LOAD DOES NOT EXCEED 10 PSF WHEN HEAVY FLOOR OR 14.04 STUDS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A COLUMN SHALL HAVE ADJACENT STUDS WITHIN S E o
dd ols] , ROOF FINISHES SUCH AS TILE OR SLATE ARE UTILIZED. NOTIFY ENGINEERING UNDER THE COLUMN NALLED TOGETHER WITH ONE ROW OF 10d NALLS AT 8° 0.C. (TWO ROWS g2 I
‘ ] 50 GOMMON BLOGKNG AND OGCUR W TESE cOTION BF COUTHUDLS, DOW T0 T FOURBATON o, TEER PROPCALY DEGED. ot 5= 2 3
e >7— » 202 INTERIOR WALLS: 5 PSF LATERAL STRUCTURAL ELEMENT SUCH AS A BEAN. COLUMNS TRANSFERRING LOADS THROUGH S5 <
olé] oio| MIDDLE 24" OF WALL HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF FLOOR LEVELS SHALL BE SOLIDLY BLOCKED FOR THE FULL WIDTH OF THE STUD COLUMN 8.3 o
¥ 3" 0.C. NAILING IS REQUIRED IN EACH 203 BASIC WIND DESIGN VELOCITY OF 120 MPH. WTHIN THE CAVITY FORMED BY THE << 8 N
Nd y v FLOOR JOISTS. £ @
m SECTION le]o <ls| PANEL EDGE. 204 SOL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF (PRESUMPTIVE). g £ 8 =
BORTAL FRAVE WAL % e PART 15: NAIING OF MULTI PLY WOOD BEAMS =8 <
" . PART 5: CONCRETE AND SLABS ON GRADE £ @)
U 1/2" = 1-0" Z{ AU 7/16” 0.SB. OR 15/32" PLYWOOD 15.01  SOLID SAWN LUMBER JOISTS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE é” =4 8
! AN\ EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING. AT SHADED 501 SCHAAISI IuA%ACAEMﬁ?Iuﬁ%EEOMSg#ELSS ?VEE %”TRDJE?‘%%LO\FE%B Sé. »}@ %ﬁTgﬁlYNSM?iY;. G\#g ADJACENT MEMBERS N THE BEAM NAILED TOGETHER WITH THREE ROWS OF 10d NALS g @
[¢le " AREAS NAIL SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS ALL CONCRETE, INCLUDING CONCRETE FOR FOOTINGS, IS TO BE CAST IN PLACE, TYP ROW 0 150 NALS © 16+ .0 FOR 246 O SMALLER, STAGGER RN i S5 <
CONCRETE OR MASONRY FND WALL. ofe ofo (STUDS, PLATES, BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH 8d UNO. SE
MASONRY END WALLS LESS THAN 48" WIDE / NAILS AT 3" O.C. 502 RENFORCED CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE PROPORTIONED. MXED AND PLACED N | 1902 LV MENBERS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE ADJACENT MENBERS =5
SHALL BE REINFORCED PER SECTION R602.10.43 \ [/ iy ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECFICATIONS OF ACI 316, LATEST EDITION. g ¢ PFAM FASTENED TOGETHER PER MANGFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS, TP £3
OF THE NCRBC. LATEST EDITION. lsfe [sts 503  SLABS ON GRADE, IF ANY, SHALL CONTAIN SYNTHETIC POLYPROPYLENE FIBRILLATED 85
0 YA WL Y, CA \(Nzgfi‘ SSET(l;JlSI)ExIT’\é I?AT CIFITQEJE %’;D OIEDhé[I)iIr\?(E MICRO FIBERS, FIBER LENGTH 1 1/2", DOSAGE RATE 1 1/2 LBS/CU YD. SLAB TO BE Z o
. - PLACED ON A 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON 2° MIN GRANULAR FILL ON SOIL WTH 90% ! " 0.C. UNO. s
o Jd SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL STUDS U STAIDARD PROCCR GENSTY. VAPOR BARRER WAY 6. OWITED FOR SLAS NoT o ?f%TUﬁD%'gthﬂsi’,“s.%%ﬁ%@?gﬁﬁ%f%ﬁ%ﬁ%{%ﬁﬁi&%ﬁg?i“““i"% €8
a< » » N S E
= 2 - 2x4 P.T. PLATE WITH TWO 1 /2 DIA x 7° EMBED ?(T)URDsg(A:IﬁLO%ﬁ(I,S A§H ?ﬁ)ugém 00th0qu388§, %p MLTND((J)W OPENINGS. THE KING STUDS : i
: : : "x2"x2" PART 6: REBAR AND WIRE REINFORCEMENT .
T T e, o 4\ mg:ggngéTiDVISII%HO’fAE/JgLS%wxﬁ PFEIEQALELANS 601  REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM A615 GRADE 60 TYP UNO O AL S O R R T oLy T SOLE PLATE f 2 =
4 a4 . D 3 ! AND DBL TOP PLATE AND 7/16° 0SB EXTERIOR BRACNG AND ROW OF 2X4 / 5 3
. S - ST I?IPS];Z&EDZPESR ZE()D{]A()NT:EE)Q%)DQO%E T 602 LAP SPLICES SHALL BE CLASS B AS DEFINED BY AGI 318, TYP UNO 246 PURUNS AT 8 HEGHT {AND AT 10" HEIHT FOR TALL WALLS), TYP UNC: ® o =)
, AT R © .. .| INSIALLED PER SECTION R602.10.4.9 OF THE 24 @12 0C: 120" 2X6 @ 12° 0.C: 18-8" S5 =&
2. s L4 T NCRBC, LATEST EDITION. 8.03 WRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE 9 GA AND SHALL CONFORM To ASTM AT064 DBL 2X¢ © 16" 0C: 13-4 DBL 266 @ 16° 0.: 20" e= Z|a
< A . -
S——. 0L I ML UG B OLOMG ST 1 Sl E
= ). [
701 CONCRETE MASONFRr, NITS SHALL CONFORN TO ASTH €50 AND. G55, NORMAL WEIGHT. —WALL BRACING IS BY ENGINEERED DESIGN AND NOT PRESCRIPTIVE PER SECTION £ o 3
' sieihmis pub ol | L3 ||€
ALLOWABLE I-JOIST SUBSTITUTION ABBREVIATIONS 7.02  CLAY MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C52-17 GRADE SW A O 0, NSURE. THE MINMU 5% g 8
7.03  MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE S. MORTAR AND GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C476, MIN ~BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BE FASTENED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 602.3(1) TO 5 >
NOTE: MAINTAIN JOIST DEPTH, DIRECTION, AND SPACING SPECIFIED ON COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2000 PSl. PROVIDE CONTINUQUS PANEL UPLIFT RESISTANGE AND COMPLIANCE WITH NCRB g o a
PLANS. ABV  ABOVE FND  FOUNDATION TJ TRIPLE JOIST ﬁfygﬂgg%{%&gkgg%gﬁ NOTED OTHERWISE ON STRUCTURAL PLANS. 2 E
R B.% ggm 05 ;gg zggnglgpm TRT;FE TRT?I;EE\L 7.04  MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ACI 530 “ENGE T Eun Bt . o stoo f . e i e pe
MANUFACTURER ~ DEPTH SERES ~ MOUNT HGR  FLANGE HGR BTgr; EE\Tsﬁ«N et o ﬁﬁh@(‘m J,?S m&%s S,Ig% lr;ocm 705 LADDER WRE RENFORGEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTH ASS. 6° MIN LAPS IO N TOE( R L A N AL g
BELOW WITH (3) 16d NAILS @ 16" 0.C. BLOCKING AT HORIZONTAL JOINTS IN BRACED 9
BLUELINX 11.875° BL 40  IUS2.56/11.88  [152.56/11.88 00'(‘:2 g%’:ﬂ){us SHEATHING m mg‘&m VENEER " &Tﬁfvﬁg PART 8 BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS WALL LINES ON?.Y REQUIRED AT SHADED WALLS, UNO. 3 g
BOISE CASCADE  11.875" BCI 50005 1US2.06/11.88  ITS2.06/11.88
BOSE CASCADE  11.875° BOI 6000s US237/11.88  ITs237/11.88 | | gt DS S 803 ANCHOR RODS AND BOLTS SHALL CONFORM T0 ASTM FIS54-15 GRADE 36 UNO. BENT BART 17: KNG SIS 28
» AVS ‘= O
INTERNATIONAL ~ 11.875" 1B 400 1US2.56/11.88  IT52.56/11.88 DJ DOUBLE JOIST PSI PARALLEL STRAND 1701 KING STUDS FOR OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: a8
BEAMS \ DSP DBL STUD POCKET LUMBER PART &: DRIVEN FASTENERS £ 8
LP CORP 11.875" LPI 20+  IUS2.56/11.88  [152.56/11.88 EQ EQUAL PT PRESSURE TREATED , , NUMBER OF KNG STUDS 23 ol (| F
NORDIC 1875 N 40X IUS256/11.88  11S2.56/11.88 A EAcH O QUAD JOIST 901 NALS, SPIKES AND STAPLES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F 1667— 05. NAILS ARE TO BE MAX OPENING WDTH _5'-0° ¢'-0" 13-0" 17'-0" 21'=0 &e 515|%
ROSEBURG 11875 RFPI 405 IUS256/11.88  [1S2.56/11.88 | | FLG FLANGE SP STUD POCKET COMMON WRE. OR BOX SwSE a1 B S 4 =S S=|g
WEYERHAEUSER ~ 11.875" TJI 210 1US2.06/11.88 1752.06/11.88 FLPL FUTCH PLATE SQ  SQUARE PART 10: DIMENSIONAL LUMBER 2%8 1 1 1 ] 2 28 wn
WEYERHAEUSER ~ 11.875" EEI-20  IUS2.37/11.88  ITS2.37/11.88 FLR  FLOOR ®E
1001 SOLD SAWN HOUD. FRAMING DESGN 1S BASED.ON 0. 2 SPRUCE PNE FR (R SYP £2 PART 18: SUBSTITUTIONS .85
BLUELINX 14" BU40  1US2.56/14 1152.56/14  RAFTERS, J d n B >l 5 & -
BOISE CASCADE 14" BOI 5000s  1US2.06/14 1752.06/14 NOTES PART 11: ENGINEERED LUMBER B R R B s A mns Ok PLAN. e Bles ENG NBG/CMC
BOISE CASCADE 14" BCI 60005 IUS2.37/14 1152.37/14 — DESIGNERS. UNAUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS ARE THE SOLE o™ s
LP CORP 14" Pl 20+ IUS2.56/14 1152.56/14 THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REVEWING PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE BUILDER not E!L 1°g ;%EMgNF','g}JM EAJl?sz% F?SEIS'G? SjRgggﬁgszEFAS_F%(Ljogg RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. @ .2 % DATE  4/17/2023
NORDIC 14" NI 40X 1US2.56,/14 1152.56/14 SHALL IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE ENGINEER OF RECORD (EOR) BEFORE PROCEEDING IF THE Lgl. MINIMUM ALLOWABLE TJES!GN STR’ESSES_ARE AS F’OLL(%W_S PART 19: OWNERSHP OF STRUCTURAL DESIGN S
ROSEBURG 14 RFPI40s  IUS2.56/14 T52.56/14 FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE NOTED BEFORE OR DURING CONSTRUCTION: E= 1.3 X 10E6 PS,, Fb = 1700 PS, Fv = 400 PSl, Fc = 680 PSI —|=3
WEYERHAEUSER 14" TU 210 IUS2.06/14 T52.06/14 1) THE WORKING PLANS DO NOT BEAR THE SEAL OF THE EOR 19.01  THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THIS PLAN IS THE PROPERTY &2 g
WEYERHAEUSER 14" EE-20  1US2.37/14 1152.73/14 2) THE PLANS CONTAIN DISCREPANT OR INCOMPLETE INFORMATION 1102 LW OR PSL MEMBERS MAY BE RIPPED FROM DEEPER MEMBERS TO MATCH THE MEMBER OF ENGINEERING TECH ASSOCIATES ém)‘ THESE PLANS e E=
o N e ERERLE L G %%
JOISTS NOT LISTED IN THE ABOVE TABLE MAY BE USED PROVIDED THEY ANY ERRORS DUE TO A FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE ABOVE PROCEDURES SHALL NOT BE THE . . o2
MEET OR EXCEED THE PROPERTIES OF THOSE LISTED. SUBSTITUTE USP RESPONSIBLITY OF THE EQR. FURTHERMORE, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILTY OF THE BULDER T0 BART 12 PRESSURE TREATED LUVBER RO S P e e, REFRODUCED, I, WHOLE OR == PROJECT NO.
BRAND HANGERS WITH EQUIVALENT VALUES AS DESIRED. ENSURE THAN ANY REVISIONS ISSUED BY THE EOR ARE PROMPLY DISTRBUTED TO THE 12.01 LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND, CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM ETA =8,
SUBCONTRACTORS TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STANDARD C-15. ALL OTHER EXPOSED LUMBER ol 8
L SRS SO SR L, J3<
THE EOR DOES NOT PERFORM FENESTRATION OR VENTING CALCULATIONS OR ANY OTHER . S E
CALCULATIONS THAT ARE NOT DIRECTLY RELATED TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING. DECAY RESISTANT WOOD PER SECTION 19-6(4) &lscs SHEET NO.
=
ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED BY AN ENGINEER REGISTERED BY THE STATE. FINAL Z o= SD2
TRUSS DRAWING SHOULD BE SUBNITTED TO THE EOR FOR REVIEW =28
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